Name
PV 879
CD 302
CD 452
SMCO005
PV 126
PD 501
PV 873
HV 070
ST 008
ST 005
ST 003
PV 610
PV 903
HV 042
HV 089
PV 457
PD 904
PD 174
PD 913
PV 496
PV 654
PV 888
PV 084
HV 205 W
HV 194 W
HV 099
HV 039
PV 691
PD 853
PV 730
PV 123

Type of Application Decision
Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted
Combined Driver Licence Ap Granted
Combined Driver Licence Ap Granted
Scrap Metal Collector applici Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted
Private Hire Driver Applicatic Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Ap Granted

Street trader Application Granted
Street trader Application Granted
Street trader Application Granted

Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Ap Granted
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Ap Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted
Private Hire Driver Applicatic Granted
Private Hire Driver Applicatic Granted
Private Hire Driver Applicatic Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Ap Granted
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Ap Granted
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Ap Granted
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Ap Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted
Private Hire Driver Applicatic Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted

Decision D
04.09.2023
04.09.2023
04.09.2023
04.09.2023
04.09.2023
04.09.2023
05.09.2023
05.09.2023
05.09.2023
05.09.2023
05.09.2023
06.09.2023
06.09.2023
06.09.2023
06.09.2023
06.09.2023
06.09.2023
06.09.2023
06.09.2023
07.09.2023
07.09.2023
07.09.2023
07.09.2023
08.09.2023
08.09.2023
08.09.2023
08.09.2023
08.09.2023
08.09.2023
08.09.2023
08.09.2023



Reason for Decision

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the collector meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the Street trader meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the Street trader meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the Street trader meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed

Other Options Considered
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal



