Name	Type of Application	Decision	Decision Da
PV 879	Private Hire Vehicle Applicat	Granted	04.09.2023
CD 302	Combined Driver Licence Ap	Granted	04.09.2023
CD 452	Combined Driver Licence Ap	Granted	04.09.2023
SMC005	Scrap Metal Collector application	Granted	04.09.2023
PV 126	Private Hire Vehicle Applicat	Granted	04.09.2023
PD 501	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	04.09.2023
PV 873	Private Hire Vehicle Applicat	Granted	05.09.2023
HV 070	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Ap	Granted	05.09.2023
ST 008	Street trader Application	Granted	05.09.2023
ST 005	Street trader Application	Granted	05.09.2023
ST 003	Street trader Application	Granted	05.09.2023
PV 610	Private Hire Vehicle Applicat	Granted	06.09.2023
PV 903	Private Hire Vehicle Applicat	Granted	06.09.2023
HV 042	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Ap	Granted	06.09.2023
HV 089	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Ap	Granted	06.09.2023
PV 457	Private Hire Vehicle Applicat	Granted	06.09.2023
PD 904	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	06.09.2023
PD 174	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	06.09.2023
PD 913	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	06.09.2023
PV 496	Private Hire Vehicle Applicat	Granted	07.09.2023
PV 654	Private Hire Vehicle Applicat	Granted	07.09.2023
PV 888	Private Hire Vehicle Applicat	Granted	07.09.2023
PV 084	Private Hire Vehicle Applicat	Granted	07.09.2023
HV 205 W	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Ap	Granted	08.09.2023
HV 194 W	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Ap	Granted	08.09.2023
HV 099	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Ap	Granted	08.09.2023
HV 039	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Ap	Granted	08.09.2023
PV 691	Private Hire Vehicle Applicat	Granted	08.09.2023
PD 853	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	08.09.2023
PV 730	Private Hire Vehicle Applicat	Granted	08.09.2023
PV 123	Private Hire Vehicle Applicat	Granted	08.09.2023

Reason for Decision

Other Options Considered

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed Refusal Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed Refusal Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed Refusal Satisfied that the collector meets the criteria to be licensed Refusal Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed Refusal Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed Refusal Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed Refusal Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed Refusal Satisfied that the Street trader meets the criteria to be licensed Refusal Satisfied that the Street trader meets the criteria to be licensed Refusal Satisfied that the Street trader meets the criteria to be licensed Refusal Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed Refusal Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed Refusal Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed Refusal Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed Refusal Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed Refusal Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed Refusal Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed Refusal Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed Refusal Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed Refusal Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed Refusal Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed Refusal Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed Refusal Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed Refusal Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed Refusal Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed Refusal Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed Refusal Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed Refusal Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed Refusal Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed Refusal Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed Refusal